EC World Real Estate Investment Trust

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 5 August 2015 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) Managed by EC World Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201523015N) As manager of EC World Real Estate Investment Trust

Dear Unitholder of EC World Real Estate Investment Trust ("EC World REIT")

EC World REIT Annual Report for the Financial Year ended 31 December 2019 ("FY19")

As part of EC World REIT's effort towards a sustainable environment, we will be distributing FY19 Annual Report in a paperless format. You may download a digital version of EC World REIT's FY19 Annual Report through this website link: http://ecwreit. listedcompany.com/ar.html.

We will be pleased to mail you a printed copy of the Annual Report. To receive the printed copy of the FY19 Annual Report, please return us the completed Request Form below by 28 April 2020.

If we do not receive your Request Form by 28 April 2020, it will be assumed that you do not wish to receive the printed copy of the Annual Report for FY19 and for **future financial years**.

After 28 April 2020, requests for a printed copy of the FY19 Annual Report may be made via email to ir@ecwreit.com.

For more information about EC World REIT, you may wish to visit EC World REIT website at <u>www.ecwreit.com</u>. You may also subscribe to our mailing list to receive timely information to EC World REIT electronically.

Yours faithfully

¥

Josephine Toh Company Secretary

REQUEST FORM

for FY19.

To: EC World Asset Management Pte Ltd (Manager of EC World REIT)

Please tick the relevant box. Please note that we will not be able to process incomplete or improperly completed Request Forms.

I/We wish to receive a printed copy of the Annual Report:

for FY19 and for future financial years as long as I am/we are Unitholders of EC World REIT.

My/Our units are held in/through:

CDP Securities Account Number:	1	6	8	1	-			-		
CPFIS Account										
Name(s) of Unitholder (s):						 		 	 	
Address:						 		 	 	
Signature(s):						Date	e:	 	 	

Personal data privacy:

By submitting the request form, a Unitholder consents to the collection, use and disclosure of the Unitholder's personal data by the Manager (or its agents) for the purpose of the processing and administration by the Manager and the Trustee (or their agents) of the Unitholder's request for a printed copy of the Annual Report for FY19, and in order for the Manager and the Trustee (or their agents) to comply with any applicable laws, listing rules, regulations and/or guidelines. Fold along this line (1)

Postage will be paid by addressee. For posting in Singapore only.

BUSINESS REPLY SERVICE PERMIT NO. 09570

ւսիկսիկսիկսիկ

EC WORLD ASSET MANAGEMENT PTE LTD AS MANAGER OF EC WORLD REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

c/o Boardroom Corporate & Advisory Services Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place #32-01 Singapore Land Tower Singapore 048623

Fold along this line (2)